

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 169, 796, 1298, 2200 AND 4142 OF 2013

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

SHIN SATELLITE PUBLIC CO. LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 31th August, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"C.A. Nos. 169,796, 1298,2200 and 4142/2013

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for amendment of the Cause Title, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 5.10.2015."

It is submitted that there is sole respondents in all the matters above mentioned and is represented through counsel.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed application for amendment of the Cause Title so far and also not filed the affidavit of valuation in Civil Appeal Nos. 796, 1298 and 2200 of 2013.

The matters above-mentioned are listing before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. B. V. Menon, Advocate
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR