

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 8913/2012

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIN SATELLITE PUBLIC CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 28/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhananjay Baisa, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3/2015 has been filed to change the name of respondent Company from "Shin Satellite Public Company Limited" to "Thaicom Public Company Limited". In support of the averments made in the application, the petitioner has filed Director's certificate dated 12.5.2008 alongwith certificate dated 06.5.2008 issued by the Business Development Department, Ministry of Commerce (Annexure A-I). Learned Counsel for the petitioner has no objection for change of name of the respondent-company. Application (I.A. No. 3/2015) is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks'.

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.10.30  
16:59:46 IST  
Reason:(RASHMI DHYANI)  
Sr. P.A.(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER