

CHAMBER MATTER

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015

(Application for Amendment of Cause Title)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24054 OF 2013

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SHIN SATELLITE PUBLIC CO. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Counsel for the respondent has filed an application for Amendment of Cause Title which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2015 and the same is placed with the paper books.

The Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR