

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
27680/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2012
in ITA No. 60/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DIR.OF I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIN SATELLITE PUBLIC CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 01/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By this application the respondent prays that the change in the name of the respondent-Company from "Shin Satellite Public Company Ltd." to "Thaicom Public Company Limited" be allowed as a result of the changing name which had been certified pursuant to the certificate dated 6.5.2008 which has been placed on record along with the application. The prayer is allowed.

The counsel for the respondent shall file an amended cause title within a week.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER