

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2 in Civil Appeal No.796/2013

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIN SATELLITE PUBLIC CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For change of name of respondent and office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An application (I.A. 2) has been filed for changing the name of the respondent Company from "Shin Satellite Public Company Ltd." to "Thaicom Public Company Limited".

I.A.2 is allowed, as prayed for.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(NEELAM KANTA VIG)  
COURT MASTER