

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for change in name of respondent company)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 796, 1298 AND 2200 OF 2013

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

THAICOM PUBLIC CO. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th April, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to file application for amendment of cause title in C.A.Nos.796, 1298 and 2200 of 2013 and to file affidavit of valuation in all the matters."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 796 OF 2013

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 12th August, 2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"An application (I.A. 2) has been filed for changing the name of the respondent Company from "Shin Satellite Public Company Ltd." to "Thaicom Public Company Limited".
I.A.2 is allowed, as prayed for.
Cause title be amended accordingly."**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1298 OF 2013

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 16th September, 2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"By consent of the parties, I.A.No.2/2016 is allowed."

It is submitted that in pursuant to court's order dated 12th August, 2016 and 16th August, 2016 in C.A. Nos. 796 and 1298 of 2013 and cause title amended accordingly and has been included in the paper books.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2200 OF 2013

It is further submitted that pursuant to above-mentioned Court's Order, Mr. Nikhil

Nayyar, Counsel for the Respondent has filed an application for change in name of respondent company in C.A. No. 2200 of 2013. As the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2. (Copy of same is placed with main paper books).

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 1st June, 2016 filed the Ad-valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/- in all the matters above-mentioned **but the same is barred by time by 18 days.**

The Office Report for direction above-mentioned is placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR